VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Natural and Historic Resources » Item C-43

Department of Conservation and Recreation

Item C-43	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Improvements: Soil and Water District Dam Rehabilitation (18489)	\$45,500,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$45,500,000	\$0

The purpose of the project authorized in this Item is the major modification, upgrade, or rehabilitation of dams owned or maintained by the Department of Conservation and Recreation and the Virginia Soil and Water Conservation Districts to bring impounding structures into compliance with the Dam Safety Act requirements promulgated by the Virginia Soil and Water Conservation Board pursuant to § 10.1-605, Code of Virginia.